

20th February, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Listing Department.

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East) Mumbai-400 051.

Fax No. 26598235/8237/8347.

**Symbol: DELTACORP** 

BSE Ltd.,

Corporate Relation Department,

Listing Department,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Facsimile No. 22723121/22722037/2041

Scrip Code 532848

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Press Release

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed press release for your information and record.

You are requested to take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking You.

Yours Sincerely,

For Delta Corp Limited

Dilip Vaidya Company Secretary & Vice President- Secretarial FCS NO.7750 Encl- As above

| Phone : +91 22 6987 4700

Email :secretarial@deltin.com

CIN :L65493PN1990PLC058817



## **Press Note:**

Delta Corp Limited to divest its holding in Caravella Entertainment Private Limited.

Delta Corp Limited ("DCL"), is pleased to announce divestment of its holding involving its 100% subsidiary, Caravella Entertainment Private Limited ("CEPL"). CEPL inturn holds an 89.286% stake in Deltin Nepal Private Limited ("DNPL").

The divestment represents an enterprise value of ₹ 80 crores comprising of ₹ 18 crores of parent debt and ₹ 62 crores of equity value on a nominal investment of ₹ 1 lakh equity.

The stake sale aligns with DCL's vision to optimize its portfolio and enhance shareholder value.

About Delta Corp Limited: Delta Corp Limited is the only listed company engaged in the casino gaming industry in India. With a commitment to innovation and excellence, Delta Corp has been a pioneer in shaping the gaming landscape in the country.

Email :secretarial@deltin.com CIN :L65493PN1990PLC058817